Decision No. 54120

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of NEW HELVETIA WATER CO., P. O. Box 392, Yuba City, County of Sutter, California, for a Public Utility and Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity and to Issue Stock in Relation thereto.

Application No. 37973

AMENDMENT TO ORDER APPROVING ESCROW HOLDER

By Decision No. 53977, dated October 30, 1956, Northern Counties Bank at Yuba City, California, was approved as escrow holder under the permit issued to New Helvetia Water Co., by Decision No. 53756, dated September 11, 1956.

The Commission has now been advised that the Northern Counties Bank at Yuba City, California, does not have the facilities with which to act as escrow holder and it is requested that the Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, Sacramento Main Office, be substituted as escrow holder, in place of the Northern Counties Bank at Yuba City.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 53977, dated October 30, 1956, be amended so as to provide that the Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, Sacramento Main Office, be, and it hereby is approved as escrow holder under the permit issued to New Helvetia Water Co., by Decision No. 53756, dated September 11, 1956.

This amendment will become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 27th day of NOVEMBER, 1956.

Commissioner